Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Esmond Elementary School Annex
Contract Number: C1588

General Contractor: FH Paschen SN Nielsen and Assoc
Payment Application: #11

Amount Paid: $ 316,940.19

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 3/19/19

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @QPBCChi #EsmondAnnex



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 2/7/2019

PROJECT: Esmond Elementary Annex & Rennovations

Pay Application No.: Eleven (11)

For the Period: 1/1/2019 to 1/31/2019

Contract No.: C1588

In accordance with Resolution No.______, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on relating to the $ Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in
said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed
90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract
Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

FOR: Esmond Elementary Annex & Rennovations

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 316,940.19

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $12,265,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $12,265,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $9,066,895.37
TOTAL RETENTION $613,250.00

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $613,250.00

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $8,453,645.37
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $8,136,705.18
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $316,940.19

Architect Engineer:

signature, date PA FHP PAO011 20190207 02 07 13




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )

Project Name: El v Annex & i Contractor: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC Period To: 1RO
PBC Project #: C1588

Job Localion: 1866 W. Montvale Ave, Chicago, iL 60643

Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicago [ AVPLICATION FOR PAYMENT 8 Eleven {11) I

STAIEOKILLINOIS ) §§

COUNTY OF COOK |
The affiant, being first duly sworn on cath, deposes and says lhat he/she is Vice President, of F.H. Paschgn, 5.4, Nigison & Assoclates LLC, an lllinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said
corporation, and individually, that he/she is well acquainled with lhe facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under X
dated the 13th day of July, 20186, for the following project:

El y Annex & PBC Contract No #C1688 FH Paschen Job #2100
1865 W. Montvale Ave, Chicago, IL 60843

that the following slatements are made [or Lhe purpose of procuring a partial payment of Ls 316,940.19 | under the terms of said Contract;

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whaisoever, and in full compliance with the contracl documenis and the
requirements of said Owner under them  Thal for the purposes of said conlract, the following persons have been contracled with, and have furnished or prepared malerials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor
on said improvemenl. Thal lhe respective amounts set forth apposite their names is {he full amount of meney due and to become due to each of lhem respectively That this statement is a full, true, and complele stalement of all such
persons and of the full amount now due and lhe amount herelofore paid to each of ihem for such labor, malerials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of Ihem (o or on account of said work, as stated:

~—-Wark Complaivd ——
femEoics! Original contract | PBC Cl GC Ch Ad) % A=
corresponds to | Subcontiactor Name Type of Work riginal cantrac hange ange fjusted Canlrac Previous Current Total to date Relainage billed Net amount due [ Remaining to bill
sov amount Orders Orders Amaount Complete
10 FHP/SNN General Conditions | § 99558700 | % 1TET236 |8 {108R15A4)| § 906,743 52 95% $ 89554111 |8 {3289817)| § 86264294 | § 4477288 |§ B1796104 |8 (90 98)| 5 B88.873 46
20 FHPISNN [OHAP 3 24530000 | § . 3 1900 00}] § 244400 00 80% | $ 17841200 | % 1710800 | § 19552000 | & 977600 |5 16949140 |% 1625260 | & 58,656 00
30 FHPISNN Bond / Insurance 8 18249500 | $ L 5 . 8 18249500 | 100% |3 18249500 | & 3 18249500 | § 912475 |5 17137025 [ § 5 912475
40 FHPISNN 5 12500000 | § = 5 $ 12500000 | 100% |$ 12500000 | % § 12500000 % 625000 {5 11875000 | § s 6,250 00
90 Terra Senvices, Inc 5 6348500 | 5 - 3 $ 63.485 00 5% 3 34242518 $_ 342425 1% 243 )% 3081821%§ 5 £0,403 18
100 -3 116,60000 | § 20011181 § 3 14581118 60% | § S240000 | 5 0/MIB1S Br4118 ]S 874112 |8 52,56000|% 2611006 | $ 67,141 12
10 Alpina Damalitinn Buitding Demao -3 19000000 | £ = 5 - g 190,000 00 0% $ 8 $ $ - 3 L E 5 190,000 00
140-170 Paul Herrerra 3 2534930013 - 3 - 5 253 493 00 0% ] 3 5 5 . 5 =15 3 253,493 00
190-270, 780,
1150 FHPISNN L] 478,50000 | § . $ (23500003} $ 455,000 00 93% § 42500000 | § = § 42500000 3% 2125000 |$ 40375000} § s 51,250 00
Clausen Structures, |Concrete
300 tlﬂa Reinforcement s 2000000 | 5 . 5 2052000 | % 40,52000 49% | § 20,00000 | & § 2000000 % - 5 2000000 [ § 5 20,520 00
340-410 Sandsmith Mason: -3 780,00000 | 5 = 3 6768630 [ % 786,786 30 99% |$ 77334630 (% - $ 77334630 |8 3066732 |3 73467898 [ 4 s 5 52,107 32
450-500 5 6500000 | £ 3 87915 | § 965.879.15 99% |§ 56094738 )% $ 56094738 | § . 3 56094738 % s 40077
540, 560, 570 3 IS 00000 | 5 - 5 20000 & 312,900 00 100% {8 2319.90000 % $ 319090000 1% 1599500 ($ 30390500 | § $ 15,995 00
550, 580 Schmidl Steal 5 23490000 | £ - 5 * £ 234,900,00 93% $ 21894700} % - § 21894700} § 21894703 197.05230!§ 5 37.84770
£20-680 L S a0000 | 5 - 3 6220000 | § 142.000 00 92% |$ 13070310 |§% $ 13070310 1 § 853516 |$ 12416704 | § - 5 17.832 06
710-740 30000000 | § . 3 144.000 00 B85% |8 122400005 = § 122400001 % 5 12240000 (% 5 21,600 00
780 & 820 8 450000 | § . 5 900000 | 100% |3 900000 | § - $ 9.00000 | § 90000 [ § 8,100.00 | § 3 90090
‘Amercan Nanonal
850800 Insulation Sonmy Isufanon $ 7.90000 | § = 3 (210000} § 769000 | 100% [§ 769000 | § - 5 7.690001% 76900 [ § 6.921.00 | § E ] 78900
Alr & Vapor Bamor 1
920-940 Joit Sealants 5 5700000 | § - 5 (7,000 00)} § 50,000 00 9% |§ 4944000 | & x § 494400015 494400 (% 44496001 % ] & 504 00
970-1010 _ |F&G Heofing Roafng : 3 38000000 | § - 5 968000 | & 389,680 00 97% |5 3612300015 1895000 |3 37818000 1% 1880000 |3 343188503 1610250 | § 30,409 00
Cementrtous
1060 Wilkin Insulation Co_ |Firepraofing ] 20.00000 | § 5 695581 | § 2695581 Bi% |8 2475581 | 5 - $ 2475581 |% 247558 | § 2228023 | § (000)) § 467558
1100 |See Bofo JDI:;iz:'sSsFa’l:rﬁs § 5600005 - 3 (5,600 @‘1 8 - #OIVIO! | § 3 . $ . ] 3 =15 [ §
1190-1230 _|Chicago Doorways _|Hurdwarn s 67,20000 | 3 s rl B 6720000 | 100% |§ 6720000 )% - S 67200001% 336000}% 638400015 s 336000
1260-1320  |Alumital Corp Aluminum Storefront | § 326,00000 | § . 5 = ] 32600000 90% 4 28090000 | % 1365000 | § 20455000 |§ 2945500 | & 2538100018 1228500 | § 60,905 00
1350 See USAGM Furnish Wall Panels | $ 1950000 | 5 k] (19.500.00)| § - HDIvi0! | § s 3 - ] - 3 3 -
US Arcnitecutral
1360 Glass & Metal Install Wall Panels 5 4526500 | § 3 15088200 | % 205.147 00 76% |3 5 158.68200 | § 156.682.00|S 1566820 |8 § 14101380 [§ 6413320
1400-1530 all Assemblies | § 608,53500 | § s $ 3 808,535 00 99% % 59953500 | % = $ 599535008 5965350 (% 53058150)8 $ 66,953 50
Just Rite Acaustics,
1570-1650 § 112.00000 | § 3 : 1 112 000 00 B6% |5 9800000 | § - § 9600000 8% 4,80000 | § 9120000 ; § = 3 20,600 00
1680-1750 _|QC Enterprises Floaring 5 230,100.00 | & R NS 5 306,861 98 96% |$ 21875800 (8% 7676198 | § 20551998 1$ 2955200 |3 19688220|§ 6908578 | % 40,854 00 |
1790-1820  |Aucher Brothers Co_|Painting $ 4450000 | § - 3 13.50000 | $ 58.000 00 BY% |$ 5133330 | § » £ 5133330 |% 513333 |8 4619097 | § ;] 11,80003
1850-1870 jSee QC Epoxy Flaoring 5 2000000 | $ - % (20.000.00}| § - #DIV/O! | § s : 3 3 3 3 3
Visual Display
1600 ADP Lem ] Boards $ 500000 | & = 5 72600 572600 | 100% |§ 572600 | § = 3 5726005 572680 | § 515340 | § E | 572 60
1940 CorPro Screenlech |Signage ] 4,597.00 | & 3 1924 62)1 § AA7238 | 100% | % 367238 | & = 5 3672238 | § > £ Afr20815 3
‘Commercial
1980-1990 | Specintes Tailet Compartments | & 11,70000 | § 5 5 5 1170000 98% |% 1141500185 = 5 11415001 § 114150 | 8 1027350 | 8 $ 1,426 50
Fire Protection
2030 Speciatiss -3 150000 | § . 5 L500.00)] 8 . BOWD: | S 5 - $ . 3 = 3 =13 3
The Larson
2070-2090 _ {Equinment Co 3 3200000 | § . $ 600000 | § 3800000 | 100% |8% 38,00000 | § % 3800000 )% 380000 | § 3420000 | § . H 3,800 00
2130-2140 | Stafforg-Smith $ 24528900 | $ 3 3 245,289 00 100% | § 23320380 (% 1199520 1 § 24528900 1§ 2452890 |$ 20996442i§ 1079568 | § 24,528 90
NuToys Leisure Furnish Piayground
2180 Praducts. Inc Eauipment 3 80,00000 | L1 479500 | § 84,785 00 0% s s 5 - : 3 3 ] 5 84,795 00
2200 FIVCO dba C-TEC _|Waste Compactor 3 33.991.00 | § 3 (1,14100)| 32 850 08 0% 3 ] 3 3 3 =135 = H 32,850 00
Window Shades 3 850000 | § 3 (2900004} § SE000CG| 100% |5 5600001% = 3 560000 |8 56000 | 3 50400013 3 560 00
Harry J Kioeppel &
Wood Lah Casework | § 30,00000 | § 3 {21,080 001} & 8,92000 98% |% 473000 |8 = $ 8,73000 | § 873008 785700 § § 1,063 00
Entrunce Floot Mats | § 200000 | § 3 [2000.00)) 8 * HDIVIO! | $ . 3 - 3 - ] - $ = 1% 5
3 400000 |5 $ s 400000 0% |$ - s - |s « Is - 1= 5 . s 4.000.00
] 162,000 00 | § $ $ 162.00000 | 100% |% 15200000 )% = $ 16200000 1% 1620000 % 14580000 | § 5 16,200 00
Fire Suppression 3 10500000 | § - 5 10500000 | 100% |5 10300000 | % 200000 |$ 10500000 [$ 1050000 | § 9270000 | § 180000 | § 10.50000
2560-2770 | Drive Conslruction  {Plumbing s 376.000.00 | $ 1624039 | § - S 39424039 | 100% | & 39424039 |8 - $ 39424039 |§ 1971202 |$ 37452837 | % $ 19,712 02
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE $ 8.001.017.00 | § 130.085.91 | § (71.747.20)( $ _ 8.060,276.74 B7% |$ 674803682 |% 291,200.19 | $7.037.286.01 | $ 437.156.99 | § 6.306,784.58 $ 293,364.44 1,460.136.69




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )

Project Name: El v Annex & i Conlractor: F.H. Paschen, S.N, Nielsen & Associates LLC Periad To: 1/31/2019
PBC Project #: C1588

Job Location: 1865 W. Montvale Ave, Chicago, IL 60643

Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicago I APPLICALION FOR PAYMEN] # __ Eleven (11} [

STATEOF ILLINOIS | ss
COUNIY OF COOK  §

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oalh, deposes and says that he/she is Vige Prasidont, of £ H, Paschen, SN, Nielsend & Associales LLC, an lliinois corporation, and duly aulharized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said
corporation, and individually; that hefshe is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporalion is Ihe Contractar with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Gentract Mo, C1576
daled the 13th day of July, 20186, for the foltowing project:

Esmond Elementary Annex & Rennovations PBC Contract No #C1588 FH Paschen Job #2108

1865 W. Montvale Ave, Chicago, IL 80843

that the following stalements are made for the pusposc of procuning a partial payment of B 31699019 | under the torms of said Conlract;

That the work for which payment is requested has been compleled, tree and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whalsoever, and in full compliance with the cantract documents and lhe
requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, Ihe following persons have been contracled with, and have i or prepared material i supplies, and services for, and having done labor
on said improverment. That the respeclive amounls sel forlh opposile their names is the [ull amaunt of money due and lo become due to each of lhem respectively That lhls slalement is a full, true, and complele statement of all such
persons and of the full amount now due and the amounl herelafore paid 1o each of lhem for such Jabor, malerials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them 1o or on account of said work, as slated

——Work Compleled—:
E L] Orignal contract | PBC Change GC Change | Adjusted Contract | % M:"m" -
cnrre;;:)nvnds lo |Subcentractar Muma|  Type of Work g o e i Proviaus Current Total fo date Retanage ded Netamount due| Remaining to b%
2800-3250 _|Rlackhawk HVAC _[HVAC s 865.00000 | § - s SB0226 | 8 ayopozae | e8% |3 84248478 |8 947500 |3 85193976 | § 4250699 |$ 80034152|S 900125 |% 81450 40
32803650 s 85385700 |$ 197254113 (266227 41)| § 61335000 | 93% |S$ 55424300 | § 14, @‘ $ 56854800 | § B185480 |$ 47381870 |8 1287450 |$ 126 656 80
3280-3650 Electrical s - 18 - Is 250000008 25000000 | 37% |$ Sz5uaso s - 18 9oAsas0|s - |3 92699501% - 13 157.300 50
Roy Zenere Trucking|

3680-3850 |8 Exc 3 §00.00000 | § $  778R435 )% 677.88435 | 39% |$ 2AA77435 |5 - 1% 26677435|% 2667744 |5 24009691 | § - 18 4378744
3880 | Unist Landaciping 5 14400000 | § 3 : 3 144,000 00 0% |4 - 15 < |8 . s - |5 < 15 $ 144,000.00
3920 Uniat Asphalt Pavin, $ 64,00006 | 5 3 - IS 6400000 | 0% |3 R i - |s - I8 s O : - s 64.000.00
3960 FieldTurf, USA Turt Fisid $ 16500000 § § 3 (682000} § 15818000 | 0% [§ P | - 13 18 S ] P i 1 - 18 158,180.00
4000 Elrm]::z::dsm s 6000000 | § 3 (5.35200)| § 5064800 | 0% | . - 1s $ - I3 . |8 « s 50,648 00
4040-4090 Fercing 3 170.00000 | § 3 s 17000000 | 1% |S 1650000 | § 1.90000 | $ 1840000 |$ 184000 |5 1485000 |8 171000 |8 153,440 00
4120-4260 Site Ulites $ 51111100 | § $ 2048000 |5 531.57100 | d4% |§ 23123775 |5 - |8 23123775 % 2212378 |3 20811397 1% - s 323,457 03

3 3 s .| #Divi | § s - |s 3 ] s s

$ 5 $ HOIVIO! | § 5 b3 3 3 5 - 1§

3 3 £ - | #ovin | % H 3 $ ] 5 ]

s s .| #owim | 8 5 3 $ 3 - 13 - 1s -
Commission's
3540 PAC Contingency Fund | § 37500000 | § (41735421 § 5 13326488 | 0% |$ - 15 3 $ 3 S - s 333,264 58
3550 PBC Slework Alowance | $ 150,006.00 | § x=—1§ - |s 15000000 | 0% |$ - |3 $ $ 3 =l - s 150,000 00
Enviranmental
3560 PBC Allowance s 50,00000 | §  (33.92183)| § - Is 1607817 | 0% |$ 1 s $ ] - Is - |3 16,078.17
3570 PBC ﬁamera Allowance | § 100,00000 | & s $ 10000000 | 0% |% - 18 $ s 3 P - 1s 100.000.00
3580 PBC Allun':vanie i 3 150,00000 | $_ (84.054.07)] § S K 6594593 | 0% |S - 1s 3 $ 3 I - 18 65945 93
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO $  4263,083.00 |$ (130,085.01)|$  71.747.20 |$ 410572420 | 48% |$ 200391936 | 26,880.00 | $2.029,599.36 | § 176,093.01 | § 1.829.02060 | § 2358575 |§  2342217.84
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE $ 0001037.00|$ 13898501 |$ (71,747.20)/ 8 B8.089.27571| B7% |$ 6748,03582 |$  201,260.10 | $7,037,206.01 | § 437,166.89 | § 6,006,784.68 | $ 203,364.44 |3  1,469,116.60
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO § 42630830005 (139.985.91)|§  71.747.20 | § 418572429 | 48% |$ 200391938 | § 25,0080.00 | $2029.509.96 | § 176,003.01 | $ 1,820,920.00 | § 23.585.75 | §  2,342,217.94
— ———— T
TOTAL 3 1226500000 | § - 1 - $ 1220500000 ) 136% |$ 674905518 | § 316,940.10 | $0.086.89537 | § 613260.00 | $ 8.136,70518 | § 31694019 |$ 3611356463 |




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL

CONTRACT $12,265,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $9,066,895.37

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $613,250.00
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $12,265,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $8,453,645.37

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $8,136,705.18

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $12,265,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $316,940.19
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $3,811,354.63

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien
was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien
include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out
of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be
made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

Ffank Mullaghy \ N
Vet President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ’) day of Qm - Q\A?Smw_

Notary Public
My Commission expires:Sla‘ la_oa4 ; SELA M O'NEILL I-"}
¥ Of

: ficial Seai f
t‘:.' Notary Pubiic  State of Illinpis '
4 Ay Tommiss: ;

i e g gy




	Esmond Annex #11
	Pages from PA#11 - PA_FHP_KE_PayApp011_20190207

